



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 28034/2025

IN

+ ARB.P. 1684/2025

SHRI K V SINGH PROPRIETOR OF OMKAR PLASTER
DECORATION WORKPetitioner

Through: Mr. Parthiv J. Mehta, Advocate.

versus

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PANCHAYATI RAJ

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
12.11.2025

%

At the request of counsel for the petitioner/applicant in I.A.
28034/2025, list on 24th November, 2025, i.e. the date already fixed.

AMIT BANSAL, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2025

Rzu