



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010785632025

+ **ARB.P. 1684/2025 & I.A. 28034/2025**

**SHRI K V SINGH PROPRIETOR OF OMKAR PLASTER
DECORATION WORK**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Parthiv J. Mehta and Mr. Jitender
Kr. Kranti, Advocates alongwith
petitioner in person.

versus

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PANCHAYATI RAJ

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

20.08.2026

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court Today.
2. List on 17.12.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 20, 2026/anj